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GET EVEN MORE CONTROL AND PERSONALIZATION OF YOUR LISTENING EXPERIENCE

l WITH THIS FREE APP.
GETITON Available on the
}’ Google Play D App Store
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POWER OFF




MANUAL CONTROLS




BUTTON COMMAND ®

M ANC /
@© AMBIENT AWARE / OFF | @ TALKTHRU

BIXBY/SIRI®/0THERS

ENABLE ADVANCE CONTROLS BY GONNECTING YOUR JBL LIVE PRO+TWS TO JBL HEADPHONES APP €.
ENABLE VOICE ASSISTANT THROUGH JBL HEADPHONES APP AND ASSIGN IT TO YOUR PREFERRED EARBUD (L/R).



AUTO PLAY/PAUSE




DO MORE WITH TH

JBL LIVE PRO+ TWS

41

oo @ ame

g Noise Cancelling

O, Ambient Sound Control

/) Smart Audio & Video.

2 Vo

C

Volce Assistant

Setup your preferred voice assistant with
your 8L headphone:

A Your headphones may restart during
th

Google Assistant*  Amazon Alexa

Gestures

Right

headphone

Playback control

Tap
Paygpause

Double-tap
Nesttrack

Tap & Hold

the functions
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HANDS-FREE VOICE CONTROL

GET MORE DONE ON THE GO. SAY "0K GOOGLE" TO GET STARTED.

“Play my Workout playlist”
“Turn up the volume”
“Send a message”
“What's my schedule today?”
“Set an alarm for 7 AM”

®. ok Google

NOTE: ONLY AVAILABLE ON ANDROID™



HANDS-FREE VOICE CONTROL

“What's the weather?”

“Play today’s hits”
“Turn on the lights”

alexa | built-in
)




CHARGING

e e D LOW BATTERY

ot e @ CHARGING

= | srE
ob e D FULLYGHARGED | o 0-8 2
10m # = 1w 9

CHARGING THROUGH A QI-CERTIFIED
IRELESS CHARGING PAD (NOT INCLUDED)
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TECH
SPEC

Model:

Driver size:
Power supply:
Earpiece:

Charging case:

Headset battery type:
Charging case battery type:
Charging time:

Wireless charging time:

Music playtime with BT on
and ANCon:

Music playtime with BT on
and ANC off:

Frequency response:

LIVE PRO+TWS
11 mm/0.43" Dynamic Driver
5V==1A

5g perpc (10 g combined) /
0.01 Ibs per pc (0.02 Ibs combined)

49.5¢/0.11 Ibs

Lithium-ion polymer (3.7, 55 mAh)
Lithium-ion polymer (3.7 V, 500 mAh)
2 hrs from empty

3 hrs from empty

upto6hrs

upto7hrs
20Hz - 20kHz

Impedance:
Sensitivity:

Maximum SPL:
Microphone sensitivity:
Bluetooth version:
Bluetooth profile version:
Bluetooth transmitter
frequency range:
Bluetooth transmitter
power:

Bluetooth transmitter
modulation:

Maximum operation
temperature:

16 ohm

102 dB SPL@TkHz/TmW

91dB

-38 dBV@1kHz/Pa

5.0

A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.6, HFP V1.7

2400 - 2483.5 MHz

<13 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, m/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

45°C
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HVAD ER DER | £SKEN | APP: JBL Headphones | Fa mere kontrol
og en personligt skraeddersyet lytteoplevelse med denne

gratis app. | SADAN BRUGES DE: * Prov forskellige storrelser
orepropper for at fa den bedste pasform og forsegling. |

BRUG FORSTE GANG | TAND 0G FORBIND: Andre | Vaelg "JBL
Live PRO-+TWS" for at oprette forbindelse | DUAL CONNECT

+ SYNC: Stereotilstand | Monotilstand | SLUK | MANUEL
KONTROL: Opret forbindelse til en Bluetooth-enhed | Nulstilling
| KNAP-KOMMANDO: ANC* (stojreduktion) / Ambient Aware*
(hor omivelsene) / FRA | TalkThru* (yd + samtale) | * Aktivér
TEKNISKE SPECIFIKATIONER

avanceret styring ved at tllute JBL Live PRO + TWStil appen
JBL Headphones B, | ** Aktivér din stemmeassstent via appen

VERPACKUNGSINHALT | APP: JBL Headphones | Hole
dir mnd\eser kostenlosen App noch mehr Kontrolle und

JBL Headphones, og knyt den til det restykke,

(V/H). | AUTOMATISK AFSPILNING/PAUSE | GOR MERE

MED APPEN | OPLADNING: Lavt batteriniveau | OPLADNING

| Fuldt opladet | Opladning via en Qi-certificeret trédlas
opladningsplade (medfolger kke) | LED-SIGNALER: BT-parring |
Bluetooth forbundet | Bluetooth ikke forbundet

Model: LIVEPRO+TWS Frekvensomrade: 20Hz- 20 kHz
Enheds-storrelse: 11mm (0,43") dynamisk Impedans: 16 0hm
enhed Folsomhed: 102 dB SPL@1kHz/TmW
Stromforsyning: SV=1A Maks. SPL: 918
Drestykk Sgpr.stk. (10 g samlet) Mikrofonfalsomhed: -38 dBV@1kHz/Pa
Lade-et 4959 Bluetooth-version:
itypei th-p ion:  A20PV1.3, AVRCP V1.6,
B7v, 55mAh) HFPV17
Batteritype i lade-etui: Lithium-ion polymer Frekvensomrade for
(3,7V, 500 mAh) Bluetooth-transmitter: 2400 - 2483,5 MHz
Opladningstid: 2timer fratom Bluetooth-sendeeffekt: <13 dBm (EIRP)
Tradlos opladningstid: 3 timerfratom Bluetooth-
Spilletid med Bluetooth og ANC sendemodulation: (GFSK, m/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
(aktiv stojreduktion) tendt:  op il 6 timer Maksimal driftstemperatur.  45°C
Spilletid med Bluetooth
tendt og ANC (aktiv
stojreduktion) slukket: optil 7 timer

fiir dein Horerlebnis. | TRAGEMOGLICHKEITEN:

. Pvub\eve verschiedene GmBen von Ohrslopse\n fiir beslen

(Umgebungsbewusst) /AUS |TalkThru* (Sound-+Gesprich) |
* Aktiviere erweiterte Steuerelemente, indem du die JBL Live
PRO-+TWS mit der App JBL Headphones verbindest &, |
** Aktiviere den Sprachassistenten ber die App JBL

ise ihn deinem b

Sitzund Abdicht ER

EINSCHALTEN UND VERBINDEN Wenere .JBLLive PRO+
TWS" zum Verbinden auswahlen | DUAL CONNECT + SYNC:
Stereo-Modus | Mono-Modus | AUSSCHALTEN | MANUELLE
BEDIENELEMENTE: Mit Bluetooth-Gerdt verbinden |
Turiicksetzen | TASTENBEFEHL: ANC* / Ambient Aware*

TECHNISCHE DATEN

Modell: LIVEPRO+TWS

TreibergréBe: Dynamischer Treiber 11 mm
043"

Energieversorgung: V=1A

Ohrharer: 5gpro Stk. (10 g zusammen)/
0,01 Ibs.pro Stk
(0,02 Ibs. zusammen)

Ladebox: 49,59(0,111bs)

Headset-Akkutyp: Lithium-lonen-Polymer
(3,7V/55 mAh)

Ladebox-Akkutyp: Lithium-lonen-Polymer
(3,7V,500 mAh)

Ladezeit: 25td. ab leerem Akku

Kabellose Ladedauer: 35td. ab leerem Akku

Musikwiedergabezeit mit

eingeschaltetem ANCund BT: Bis zu 6 Std.

Musikwiedergabezeit mit

eingeschaltetem BT und

ausgeschaltetem ANC: Biszu7 Std.

(L/R). | AUTOM. WIEDERGABE/PAUSE | MACH NOCH MEHR
MIT DER APP | AUFLADEN: Akku schwach | WIRD GELADEN | Voll
qeladen | Laden iiber ein Qi-zertifiziertes kabelloses Ladegerat
(nicht mitgeliefert) | LED-VERHALTEN: BT wird gekoppelt |

BT verbunden | BT nicht verbunden

Frequenzbereich: 20Hz— 20 kHz
Impedanz: 160hm
Empfindiichkeit: 102dB SPLbei 1 e/ mW

Maximaler Schalldruckpegel: 91dB
Mikrofonempfindlichkeit:  -38 dBV bei 1 kHz/Pa
Bluetooth-Version:

Bluetooth-Profilversion:  A2DPV1.3, AVRCPV1.6,
HFPV17

Frequenzbereich fiirdie

Bluetooth-Ubertragung: 2400 - 2483,5 MHz
Bluetooth-

Ubertragungsleistung: <13 dBm (EIRP)
Bluetooth-

(Ibertragungsmodulation: ~ GFSK, n/4 DQPSK, 80PSK
Maximale

Betriebstemperatur: 45°C



EL
MEPIEXOMENO THE EYZKEYAZIAE \ EOAPMO[H JBL
Headphones | E€ Kal

(Hyoramo o mepipahlow)/ATENEPT | TalThru (X

e€atopikevon TG epmeipiag uxpoaan( uz avm mv Swpedv
sgapyoy. | N0E NATO GOPEEETE: * Aopdote Stagopeni
Heyé8 Haélapiia axouoTIkGY yia KaSTepn Eqapyoyi Kat
Kéhoyn, | XPHZH MPOTH OOPA | ANAMMA & EYNAEZH:
ANec | Emé€re“JBL Live PRO+ TWS" yia va ouvdeBeite.

| AINAH EYNAESH + inxanmny

ivmun( ¥ wihia) | * Evepyomouote toug mponypiévou

ES
CONTENIDO DE LA CAJA \APLI(A(ION JBL
Headphnnes \(nnsmue todavia mas (amwl ypersonaliza tu

ey 10 L Live PRO+TWS oty egappoy
B Headphones App .| **Evepyonoriore tov Bongo guviic
péow ¢ egappoyic JBL Headphones kat awBéore tov 010

akouotiko Tou nporyudte (A/4). | AYTOMATH ANATIAPATOTH/

HAYZH | KANT[ TEPIZXOTEPA ME THN EOAPMOTH | OOPTIZH:

| 0OPTIEH | Eye goprioet Thipus

hettoupyia | M | |
EAETXOZ: Zuv&zsmz

| (Dopnm] éow aotpatne Baong poptiong pe motonoinon

| Enavagopd | ENTOAH NAHKTPOY: ANC* / Ambient Aware*
TEXNIKEZ MPOAIATPAEE

Movréo: LIVEPRO+TWS

MéyeBog obnyou: 11 mm/0,43" Awvapiko
odnydc

TpogoSosia: V=1A

AkouoTiks: Sqavityy (10g padi)/
0,01 Ibs ava . (0,02 bs padi)

0ikn poprong: 4959/0,11Ibs

Tomog pnatapiag Tohuyiepr} tovta hibiou

aKOUOTIKOU: (3,7V,55 mAh)

Tomo pnatapiag BKkng Mohvpepr} 10vta Miou

6 3 (3,7V, 500 mAh)

Xpovog goprionc: 2@peg otav eiva ddeia

Xpovog aippamn

gopuong: 3 Gpe drav evat et

DidpKeta avanapaywyiic

Houatiiic pe To BT kat 10 ANC

Evepyonoinpévo: £ 6 BpeC

i 6 | AEITOYPTIA LED: Zeién BT | BT
ouvBEBnKe | BT Sev ouvdebnke

tuita, | COMO SE
A s i puntas para l oido para
encontrar las que queden mejorajutadasybien slladas. | USO
POR PRIMERA VEZ| ENCENDER Y CONECTAR: Otrs | Selecciona
“JBL Live PRO-+ TWS" para conectar | CONEXION DUAL +
SINCRONIZACION: Modo estéreo \ Modo mano | APAGAR|
CONTROLES, Bluetooth

(Conversar) | * Activalos controles avanzados conectando los
JBL Live PRO+TWS a la aplicacion JBL Headphones . |

** Activa tu asistente de voz mediante la aplicacion JBL
Headphones y asignalo al auricular que prefieras (izquierdo o
derecho). | REPRODUCCION/PAUSA AUTOMATICA | CONSIGUE
'MAS CON LA APLICACION | CARGA: Bateria baja | CARGA | Carga
completa | Carga mediante una base de carga inaldmbrica
certificada para Qi (no m(lmda) | COMPORTAMIENTOS

| Reset (Restablecer) \(OMANDOS DE LOS BOTONES: ANC* /
Ambient Aware* (Sonido del entorno) / APAGADO | TalkThru*

DELOS LED: Bluetooth | Bluetooth
conectado | Bluetooth no conectado

ESPECIFICACIONES TECNICAS
Iudpkeia avanapaywyic Modelo: LIVE PRO+TWS Tiempo de reproducion
HouaIKiig e To BT Tamaiio de la unidad: Unidad dindmica de demisica con la funcién
svepyomoinpévo kat 10 ANC 11 mm/043" Bluetooth activadayy la
anevepyonoupévo: €07 Gpeg Alimentacion: V=1A ANC (cancelacion activa del
TuyvotnTa andkpiong: 20Hz-20kHz Auricular: 5gporunidad ruido) desactivada: hasta7 horas
Ao oo Estuche d 295 oned rmp'edancia %2 Z'i;m"l
a: stuche de carga: 59 :
:I:‘éc\‘;zfr:‘;l:l' ;?ngﬂ ety Tipo de bateria e los lon-litio polimérica Sensibilidad: 102 dB NPSa1kHz/1 mW
L auriculares: (3 7v 55 Ah NPS maxlmu
. Tipo de bateria del he li 3 r}ﬂdBValkHZ/Pa
‘Exoon Bluetooth: 50 de carga: BaY, 500 mAh) Ver o,, Bluemnm
‘ExGoon mpogid Bluetooth:  A20PV13, ARV, HPV1T | Tiempo de carga: 2 h desde carga agotad: luetooth: Azquw 3, NRCPVI.6, HFP V1.7
Edpoc ougvoTiTay Mopmol Tiempo de carga Intervalo de frecuencias del
Bluetooth: 2400 - 2483,5 MHz inalambrica: 3 hdesde carga agotada transmisor Bluetooth: 2400 - 2483,5 MHz
loxi¢ mopmod Bluetooth: <13 dBm (EIRP) Tiempo de reproduccion de Potencia del transmisor
R S— misica con las funciones de Bluetooth: - <13¢Bm (ERP)
Bluetooth: (GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK Bluetooth y ANC(cancelacion Modulacién del transmisor
Méyiom Beppokpasia activa del ruido) activadas: ~hasta 6 horas Bluetooth: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
Nertoupyiac 5 Temperatura maxima de
funcionamiento: 45°C




FI
PAKKAUKSEN SISALTO) | SOVELLUS: L Headphones | Tals
hallita

POIS PAA[TA |Ta\kThm (musiikki + keskustelu) | * Ota kéyttéon
yhdlstamal\a JBL Lwe PRO-+TWS JBL

paremmin ja muokata sité henklloknhlalsemman \
KAYTTOOHJEET: * k

R
CONTENU DE LA BOITE | Aplicaton L Heacphons |

DES BOU'IONS RBA* / Ambient Aware* 1Pevrsplmn de

Obtenez

ARRET| Tl | * Adtivez

Headphones -sovellukseen @) | * Ota kiytto
JBL Headph Juksen avula ja i

parhaan sopivuuden ja istuvuuden. | ENSIMMAINEN KI(VTTGKERTA
| VIRRAN KYTKEMINEN JAVNDIST}‘\MINEN' Muut | Valitse*JBL
Live PRO+TWS"

nappikuulokkeeseen (V/0). |

. ite|
(COMMENT LES PORTER: * Essayez d\f’eremes tailles
dembouts pour un maintien et un isolement de meilleure

AUTOMAAI TINEN

den|
+ SYNKR.: Stereatila | Monotila | VlRTA P0|§ | MANUAALISET
OHJAIMET: Yhdista bluetooth-laitteeseen | Reset (nollaus) |
PAINIKEKOMENTO: ANC* / Ambient Aware (Ambient Aware) /

TEKNISET TIEDOT
Malli:

LIVEPRO+TWS
Elementin koko: 11mm/0,43" dynaaminen
elementti
Virtaldhde: V=1A
Korvanappi: 5glkpl (10 gyhdistettyna)/
001 paunaafkpl
(0,02 paunaa yhdistettyn)
Latauskotelo: 49,59/0,11 paunaa
Kuulokkeen akkuty Litium-ion
(3,7V/55 mAh)
L kkutyyppi:  Litium-ion
(3,7V/500 mAh)
Latausaika: 2htyhjasta
Langaton latausaika: 3htyhjasta
Musiikin toistoaika BT ja
ANC palla: jopa 6 tuntia

| LATAUTUU: Akku vahiss3 |
lAmUTUU | Taysin ladattu| Lataus Qi-sertifioidun langattoman
Jatausalustan [LED

TOIMINNOT: BT muodostaa paria | BT heistett | BT e hlistetty

Toistoaika BT ja ANC

pois péilta: jopa tuntia
Taajuusvaste: 20Hz-20kHz
Impedanssi: 16 ohmia

Herkkyys: 102 4B SPL@TKHZ/ TmW
Maksimi SPL: 91d8

Mikrofonin herkkyys: -38 dBV@1kHz/Pa
Bluetooth versio: 50

Bluetooth-profiiliversio: ~ A2DPV1.3, AVRCPV1.6,
HEPV17

Bluetooth-lahettimen
taajuusalue:
Bluetooth-lahettimen teho:
Bluetooth-lahettimen
‘modulaatio: GFSK, n/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK.
Maksimi kéyttolampotila: ~ 45°C

2400 - 2483,5 MHz
<13dBm (EIRP)

qualité| |
| Chaisissez | aJBLLive PRO+

I d vos JBL Live PRO-+
TWS a Fapplication JBL Headphanes B, | ** Acivez votre
assstant voca via [application JBL Headphones et affectez-lea
Iécouteur de votre choix (G/D). | LECTURE/PAUSE AUTO | PLUS
EC LAPPLICATION | CHARGE : Batterie

TWS ».| DOUBLE CONNEXION -+ SYNC : Mode stéréo | Mode
mono | ARRET | COMMANDES MANUELLES : Connexion
aun appareil Bluetooth | Réinitialisation | COMMANDES

SPEC. TECHNIQUES
Modele:

faible | CHARGE | Charge compléte | Charge via une base de charge
sans il chargeur certifiée Qi (non incluse). | SIGNIFICATIONS
DES TEMOINS : Jumelage BT | BT connecté | BT non connecté

LIVEPRO+TWS Autonomie de lecture de
Taille de haut-parleur : Haut-parleur dynamique de ‘musique avec BT actif et

1mm/0,43" ANC(RBA) inactive : jusqua 7 heures
Alimentation électrique: ~ 5V==TA Réponse en fréquence 20Hz-20kHz
Ecouteurs: 5gpiéce (10 g combinés) / Impédance : 16 ohms

0,01 bs piece (0,02 Ibs combinés) : 102 dB SPL@1kHz/TmW
Boitier chargeur : 49,59/0,111bs 91d8

yp ie de ere lithit : -38dBValkHz/Pa
écouteurs: (3,7V, 55 mAh) Version Bluetooth :
Type de batterie du boitier  Polymere lithium-ion Version du profil Bluetooth : A20PV1.3, AVRCPV1.6, HFPV1.7
chargeur: (3,7V, 500 mAh) Bande de fréquences de
Temps de charge : 2h depuis vide I'émetteur Bluetooth : 2400- 2483,5 MHz
Temps de charge sansfil: 3 h depuis vide Puissance de I'émetteur
Autonomie de lecture Bluetooth : <13dBm (PAR)
de musique avec BT et Modulation de I'émetteur
ANC(RBA) actifs : jusqua 6 heures Bluetoof GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
Température de

fonctionnement maximale : 45°C



HU

ADOBOZ TARTALMA | ALKALMAZAS: JBL Headphones |
Ezzel az ingyenes alkalmazassal még tobb ellendrzést és
személyre szabott zenehallga‘asl éményt kaphat. |

/KI|TalKThru* (Beszélgetés) | * Engedélyezze a fejlesztett
vezérlot azaltal, hogy a JBL llve PRO-+TWS-t csatlakoztatja
aJBL Headphon ** Engedél

CONTENUTO DELLA CONFEZIONE | APP: JBL Headphones |
Ottieni un maggwre Il

(Amblem Awal?) /SPENTO \ TalkThru* (TalkThru) | * Attiva i

AHASZNALAT MODIA: * Prébiljon
filhallgatdkata legjobb lleszkedéshez s tomitéshez. \
LSO HASZVALAT [BEKAPCSOLAS S SATLAKDZAS:
Egyebek | Valassza a,JBL Live PRO+ TWS'ta satakozishoz |
KETTOS CSATLAKOZAS + SZINKRONIZALAS: Sztered

uzemmud | Mono izemméd | KIKAPCSOLAS | KEZI VEZERLOK:
2

hal\gr ztens JBL Headph lkal kevesztul

I App gratuita. | COME
laridi d

I ituoi JBL Live PRO+TWS all'app
JBL Headphones. @8, ** Attiva lassistente vo(a\etmm\(e\app

Headohones ed asseanalo all’

INDOSSARLI: * Prova gli inserti auri 1 per

és trsitsa azt barmely
jobb). | AUTOMATIKUS LEJATSZAS/ SZUNH | TEGYEN TOBBET
AZ ALKALMAZASSAL | TOLTES: Akkumulator totottsége
alacsony | TOLTES | Teljesen feltltve | Tolés Qi-tandsitassal

iz Ujaindités | GOMB
PARAN(S AN(‘ / Ambient Aware* (Kornyezeti érzékelés)

MUSZAKI SPECIFIKACIOK

Modell: LIVEPRO+TWS

Hangsz6ro mérete: 11 mm /0,43 dinamikus
hangsz6ro

Tapellatas: SV==1A

Fiilhallgaté: 59/0,01 font darabonként
(10g/0,02 font egyiittesen)

Toltétok: 49,5 /0,11 font

Headset akkumulator tipusa:  Litiumion polimer
(3,7V,55 mAh)

Tnl(nluk akkumulétoranak  Litiumion polimer

tipusa: (3,7V, 500 mAh)

Toltesu idd: 206ra teljesen lemeriilt
dllapot

Vezeték nélkilli toltésiidd: 3 ora teljes&n lemeriilt
llapotbol

Lejatszsi id6 BT funkciéval

és ANC funkcioval: legfeljebb 6 6ra

ellatott vezeték nélkili tltdpaman keresztiil (nem tartozék) |
DTUL BT parosits | BT |
BT nincs csatlakoztatva

una
ACCENSIONE E COLLEGAMENTO: Altri | Scegli“JBL Live PRG-J
TWS" per effettuare il ml\sgamenm | DUAL CONNECT + SYNC:

LR).|
PLAY/PAUSA AUTOMATICI | A DI PIU CON LAPP | chch
Batteriascarica | RICARICA | Completamente carica|
Ricarica tramite un pad diicarica irlesscertiicato 0 (non

Modalita Stereo | | CONTROLLI
MANUAL: Collgamento ad un dispostivo Bluetooth |
Ripristino | PULSANTE COMANDO: ANC* / Ambient Aware*
SPECIFICHE TECNICHE

incluso) | C( LED: Abbinamento BT |
BT collegato | BT non collegato

Lejitszisi idd BT funkcioval Modello: LIVEPRO+TWS Risposta n Frequenza: 20z~ 20kHz
€5 ANC funkdd nélkil: legfeljebb 7 éra Dimensione del driver: ~ Driver dinamico da Impedenza 16 0hm
Frekvenciavalasz: 20z~ 20kHz T1mm/0,43" Sensibil 10208 SPLOTKHz/ImW
Impedandia: 160hm Alimentazione: SV==1A SPLmassimo: 91d8
Erzékenység: 10248 SPL@1KHz/ I Auricolari: gg]ﬂfh' [ r( /" Sensibilita del microfono:
Maximalis SPL: 9148 00 m”fn,,':ﬁim) Versione Bluetooth:

e Coctodi i 19590111 Versione profilo Bluetooth: ﬁigmz,wmvm,
Bluetooth viltozat: 50 Tipo di batteria delle cuffie: - Polimero agliioni ditio

Bluetooth-profilverzid: A20PV1.3, AVRCPV1.6,
HFPV17

Bluetooth jeladé frekvencia

tartomany: 2400 - 2483,5 MHz
Bluetooth jeladd teljesitmény: <13 dBm (EIRP)
Bluetooth jeladd moduldcio: GFSK, m/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK.
Maximalis izemi

homérséklet: 45°C

(3,7V,55 mAh)
Tipo di batteria custodia Polimero agli ioni di litio
diricarica: (3,7V, 500 mAh)
Tempo di ricarica: 2ore da scarichi
Tempo di ricarica wireless: 3 ore da scarichi
Autonomia in riproduzione
con BT e ANCattivi: finoa6ore
Autonomia in iproduzione
con B attivo e ANCspenta:  finoa7 ore

Intervallo di frequenza del

trasmettitore Bluetooth: 2400 - 2483,5 MHz
Potenza del trasmettitore

Bluetooth: <13 dBm (EIRP)
Modulazione del

trasmettitore Bluetooth:  GFSK, m/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
Temperatura d'esercizio

massima: 45°C



VERPAKKINGSINHOUD | APP: JBL Headphones | Geniet
van nog meer controle en de mogelijkheid om jouw eigen
luisterervaring te creéren met deze gratis app. | DRAGEN:
* Probeer verschillende maten oordopjes voor de beste

fluit |
VERBINDEN: Diversen | Selecteer“JBL Live PRO+TWS”om te
verbinden | DUAL CONNECT + SYNC: Stereomodus | Mono-
modus | UITSCHAKELEN | HANDBEDIENDE REGELAARS: Maak

TIES:
ANC* / Ambient Aware* (Omgevingsbewust) /UIT | TalkThru*

TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES
M

lodel: LIVEPRO+TWS
Driver-afmeting: 11 mm/0,43" dynamische
diiver
Stroomvoorziening: SV==1A

Oordopje: 5 gram elk (10 gram samen) /
0,01 Ibs elk (0,02 Ibs samen)
Oplaadetui: 49,5 gram/0,111bs
Batterijtype headset: Lithium-ion-polymeer
(3,7V,55 mAh)
Batterijtype oplaadcassette: Lithium-ion-polymeer
(3,7V, 500 mAh)
Oplaadtiid: 2uur wanneer leeg
Draadloze oplaadtijd: 3 uur wanneer leeg
Afspeeltijd voor muziek met
BTaan en ANCaan: ‘maximaal 6 uur
Afspeeltijd voor muziek met
BTaan en ANCuit: ‘maximaal 7 uur

(Doorpraten) | * Schakel geavanceerde bediening
indoor je JBL Live PRO-+TWS te verbinden met JBL
Headphones-app .| ** Schakel je stemassistentin via
de JBL Headphones-app en wijs deze toe aan het gewenste
oordopje (L /R). | AUTOMATISCH AFSPELEN/PAUZE | DOE
MEER MET DE APP | BEZIG MET OPLADEN: Zwakke
hanem | OPLADENVleig opgeladen | Oplacen viacen

NO
ESKENS INNHOLD | APP: JBL Headphnnes |Fé hedve kontroll og

Aware* (Miljobevisst) / AV | TalkThru* (SnakkGjennom) |

tilpasning [SLIK

* Aktiver ved & koble JBL Live PRO+TWS

BRUKES PRODUKTET: * Prov
for & fa best mulig passform og tetning. | FARSTE GANGS
BRUK | SLA PA 0G KOBLE TIL: Andre | Vel “JBL Live
PRO+TWS" for & koble til | DOBBELTTILKOBLING +
Monomodus | STROM

(nietnbegrepen) | LED-
FUNCTES BT kappeen| T erbonden BT nietverborden

Frequentiebereik: 20Hz - 20 kHz
Impedantie: 160hm
Gevoeligheid: 102 dB SPL@TkHz/TmW
Maximum SPL: 91d8
Microfoongevoeligheid: -38 dBV@1kHz/Pa

Bluetooth-versie:

Bluetooth-profielversie: A20PV1.3, AVRCPV1.6,
HEPVLL7

Frequentiebereik Bluetooth-

zender: 2400 - 2483,5 MHz
Vermogen Bluetooth-

zender: <13 dBm (EIRP)
Modulatie Bluetooth-

zender: (GFSK, m/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
Maximale

bedrijfstemperatuur: 5

AV| MANUELLE KONTROLLER: Koble tl en Bluetooth-

il JBL Headphones-app [ ** Aktiver

gjennom JBL Headphones-appen og tilordne den til den
foretrukne oreproppen (H/V). | AUTOMATISK AVSPILLING/
PAUSE | GJOR MER MED APPEN | LADER: Lavt batteriniva
| LADER | Fulladet | Lader gjennom en Qi-sertifisert

trédlos ladepute (medfolger ikke) | LED-ATFERD: BT-

enhet | Tilbakestill | ANC* / Ambient | BT tilkoblet | BT ikke tilkoblet
TEKNISKE SPESIFIKASIONER
Modell: LIVEPRO+TWS M_usikkavspillings(id med BT i
Driverstorrelse: 11043 dynamiskdrver P2 0 ANCav: opptil7 timer
Suomlorsyi Su—11 Frekvensrespons: 20Hz- 20Kz
Bretelefon: Sqprstk (10gkombinerty/  Impedans: 160hm
001 pund pstk(002pund  Folsomhet: 10268SPL@TKHz/ 1MW
kombinert Maksimal SPL: 9188
Ladeeske: 4954/011 pund Mikrofonfolsomhet: 3808V KHZPa
Hodetelefonenes Lithium-ion polymer ersion:
patteriype: O7v55m) II::uetonl: mﬁjfm'- : ifnvvn ARV
Ladeeskens battritype:  Litium-ion polymer Uetaorprufherion: LBt M1, ARCPVLS.
(3,7V,500 mAh) Bluetoothsend i
) Juetooth-senderens
Ladetid: 2timer nér tomt frekvensomrade: 2400- 2483,5 MHz
Ladetid for tridlos: 3 tmernir tomt Bluetooth-senderens strom: <13 dBm (ERP)
Musikkavspilingstid med BT Bluetooth-senderens
paog ANCpi: opptl timer GFSK, /4 DQPSK, BDPSK

modulasjon:
Maks driftstemperatur: ~ 45°C



PL
ZAWARTOSC ZESTAWU | APLIKACIA: JBL Headphones |
Iyskaj jeszcze wieksza kontrole i mozliwos¢ personalizaji
brzmienia, wykorzys!u]qc lg bezpltnapllac. JAK
KORZYSTAC ZE SLUC

by syszec otoczenie) /WYL | TalkThru* (rozmaniaj bez
2dejmowania stuchawek) | *

PT-BR
(ONTEUDO DACAIXA | APlI(ATIVO: JBL Headphnnes |

facacsuchawkiBL Live PRO-TWS 2 aplkaaJBL Headphones
@

expenen(la de audm | MODO DE USAR: ’Expenmenleas

whiadek, aby zapewm( snhle najlepsze dopasowanie i
szczelnot. | PRZED PIERWSZYM UZYCIEM | WEACZANIE
ZASILANIA | EACZENIE: Inne | Wybierz,JBL Live PRO+TWS', aby
nawiazac polaczenie | DUAL CONNECT -+ SYNC: Tryb déwieku
stereo | Tryb dzwigku mono | WYL ZASILANIA | STEROWANIE
RECZNE: taczenie z urzadzeniem Bluetooth | Resetowanie |
DZIALANIE PRZYCISKOW: ANC* / Ambient Aware* (wiacz,

DANE TECHNICZNE

Model: LIVEPRO+TWS

Rozmiar przetwornika: Dynaml(znypvzetwmmk
11 mm (043")

Iasilanie: SV==1A

Stuchawka: Sgqkaida (10g razem) /
0,01 funta kazda (0,02 funta
razem)

Pokrowiec adujacy: 49,59/0,11funta

Polimerowa bateria litowo-
jonowa (3,71, 55 mAh)
Polimerowa bateria litowo-

Typ baterii do stuchawek:

Typ baterii do pokrowca

fadujacego: Jonowa (3,7V, 500 mAh)
(zas tadowani 2godz. od wyczerpania
(zas fadowania

bezprzewodowego: 3 godz. od wyczerpania
Czas odtwarzania muzyki 2

wiaczona funkeja ANC oraz

Bluetooth: do6godz.

[+ JBL Headphones
i przypisz 9o do preferowanej stuchavwki (L/P). |
AUTOMATYCZNE ODTWARZANIE/WSTRZYMANIE | WIEKSZE
MOZLIWOSC DZIEK| APLIKAC) | LADOWANIE: ik pozom

tadowani
|

OI (nie dotaczono) | DZIALANIE DIODY: Parowanie BT | BT
podiaczone | BT nepodiaczone

(zas odtwarzania muzyki z

wylaczong funka NG do7 godz.

Pasmo przenoszenia: 20Hz- 20 kHz

Impedandja: 16 oméw

Efektywnosc: 102 dB SPL dla 1kHz/1 mW

Maksymalne cisnienie

akustyczne SPL: 91d8

Czutos¢ mikrofor -38dBV dla 1kHz/Pa

Wersja Bluetooth: 50

Wersja profilu Bluetooth: ~ A2DPV1.3, AVRCPV1.6,
HFPV17

Pasmo przenoszenia

nadajnika Bluetooth: 2400 - 2483,5 MHz

Moc nadajnika Bluetooth: <13 dBm (EIRP)

Modulacja nadajnika

Bluetooth: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

Maks. temperatura robocza: 45°C

melhor
nos seus nuvldns | PRIM[IRA UTILIZA(KO | LIGARE
CONECTAR: Qutros | Selecione o item“JBL Live: PRO+ TWS”

desligar 0 som) / DESLIGA | TalkThru* (permite conversar sem
desligar o som) | * Para ativar os controles avan(adns doJBL
Live PRO-+TWS, use o aplicativo JBL Headphones .|

** Para usar o asistente voz, ligue o aplcativo JBL Headphones
eselecione o fone que deseja usar (0 ou ). |

FUN(EO AUTO PLAY/PAUSA | OUTROS RECURSOS DO APP |

para conectar | DUAL CONNECT E SYNC:
‘mono | DESLIGA | CONTROLES MANUAIS: Conectar um
dispositivo Bluetooth | Reset | COMANDO DE TOQUE: ANC* /
Ambient Aware* (permite ouvir o ambiente ao redor sem
ESPECIFICAGOES TECNICAS
Modelo: LIVEPRO+TWS
Alto-falante: Drivers dinamicos de 11 mm
(043"

Alimentagdo de energia: ~ 5V===1A
Fones: 5gcada (10 gtotal) /
0,011b cada (0,02 b total)

Estojo carregador: 4959(0,111b)

Bateria do fone: fon deLi 3,7V, 55 mAh)
Bateria do estojo ‘

carregador: fon de i (3,7V, 500 mAh)
Tempo de carregamento: 2 horas (carga total)
Tempo de carregamento

3 horas (carga total)
Autonomia com Bluetooth
eANC:

Até 6 horas
Autonomia com Bluetooth
esemANC: A7 horas
Resposta de frequéncia: 20Hza 20 kHz

fraca|C |
[€

idos) | FUNCIONAMENTO
m BT conectado BT ndo conectado

Impedandia: 16 ohms

Sensibilidade: 102dB SPLa TkHz/TmW
SPL méaximo: 91d8

Sensibilidade do microfone: -38 dBV a 1kHz/Pa

Verséo Bluetooth:

Versoes de perfil Bluetooth: A20PV1.3, AVRCPV1.6e
HFPV17

Intervalo de frequéncia de

transmissao Bluetooth: 2400 2483,5 MHz
Poténcia de transmissao
Bluetooth: <13 dBm (EIRP)
Modulagio de transmissao
Bluetooth: (GFSK, m/4 DQPSK e 8DPSK
Temperatura méxima

3 45°C



sV

DETTAFINNS | LADAN | APP: JBL Headphones| F& annumer
kontroll och anpassning av di

i gratis-appen. | HUR DE SKA SITTA: * Testa ronpluggar
iolka torlekar fo bita passform och ttning | FORSTA
ANVANDNINGEN | SLA PA OCH ANSLUT: Ovrgt Valj JBL
Live PRO-+TWS" fir att ansluta | DUBBEL ANSLUTNING +
SYNK: Stereo-lige | Mono-Iage  STANG AV | MANUELLA
KONTROLLER: Anslut en Bluetooh-enhet | Aterstillning |

ANC* / Ambient Aware*

TEKNISKA SPECIFIKATIONER
Modell: LIVEPRO+TWS
Storlek pa element: 11 mm dynamiskt
Stromforsérining: SV=1A
Horlurar: 5g/st (10g tllsammans)
Laddningsfodral: 4959
Horlurarnas batterityp: Litiumjonpolymer

(374,55 mih)
Laddningsfodral, batterityp: Litiumjonpolymer

(3,7V, 500 mAh)
Laddningstid: 2timmar frén tomt
TrédIos laddningstid: 3 timmar frén tomt

Musikspeltid med BT ach
ANCpa: Upp il timmar
Musikspeltid med Bt pa

och ANCAV: Upp il timmar

AV | TalkThru* (Tala genom): | * Aktivera avancerade
kontroller genom att ansluta dina JBL Live PRO+TWS till JBL

nr
KUTU IGERIGH | UYGULAMA: 8L Headphones | Bu icretsiz
uygu\ama ile dinleme deneyiminizi daha da kontrol edin

Headphones-appen @8 | ** Ak med
JBL! Headphones'appen ochtilldela den till ronsnackan du
foredrar (H/V). | AUTOMATISK UPPSPELNING/PAUS | GOR MER
MED APPEN | LADDNING: Lag batterinivé | LADDNING | Fullt
laddade | Laddning via en Qi-cerifierad tridlsladdningsplatta
(medfoljer ej) | LED-FUNKTIONER: BT-parning | BT anslutet | BT
ejanslutet

Frekvensétergivning: 20Hz— 20 kHz

Impedans: 16 0hm

Kanslighet: 102 dB SPLvid 1 kHz/1 mW
Max SPL: 91d8
Mikrofonkénslighet: -38dBV vid1 kHz/Pa
Bluetooth-version: 50

Bluetooth-profilens version: A2DPV1.3, AVRCPV1.6,
HEPV17

Bluetooth-séndarens.
frekvensomfang: 2400 - 2483,5 MHz

Bluetooth-séndarens effekt: < 13 dBm (EIRP)

Bluetooth-séndarens.
‘modulering: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

Maxdrifttemperatur: ~ 45°C

| NASILTAKILIR: * Eniyi uyum ve rahatlik

icin farkl boyutlardaki kulakiik uglanni deneyin. | LK
KULLANIM | GUCU AGMA & BAGLANMA: Digerleri | Baglanmak
iin“JBL Live PRO-+ TWS" i secin. | KILI BAGLANTI +
SENKRONIZASYON: Stereo Mod | Mono mod | 6UCU

KAPATMA | MANUEL KONTROLLER: Bir Bluetooth cihazina
baglanin| Sifirla | DUGME KOMUTU: ANC* / Ambient

Aware* (Ortam Farkindaligi)/ KAPALI| TalkThru (Araciigiyla
TEKNIK OZELLIKLER
Model:

konusma) | *JBL Live PRO+TWS ile JBL Headphones
g&?u\amasma baglanarak leri diizey kontrolleri etkinlestirin
| ** JBL Headphones uygulamas le Sesli Asistaniniz
etkinlstirn ve itediginiz (Sol/Sag) kulakiiginiza
atayin. | OTOMATIK OYNAT/DURAKLAT | UYGULAMA ILE
DAHA FAZLASINI YAPIN | SARJ ETME: Diisiik Pil Giici | SAR)
ETME | Tam sarj oldu | Qi-belgeli kablosuz sarj edi e sar
edin (dahil dedildir) | LED HAREKETLERI: BT eglestime | BT
bagland | BT bagh degil

LIVEPRO+TWS FvekansTepklsl 20Hz-20 kHz
Silriicii Boyutu: 11 mm/0,43" Dinamik Siriicii 16 0hm
Gilg kaynag: SV=1A 102 dB SPL@1kHz/TmW
Kulaklik: 5 bir tanesi (10 g ikisi)/ Makslmum SPL: 91d8
0.01bsbirtanesi (0,021bs k) pgrofon hassasiyetiz 38 dBV@1Kiz/Pa
Sarj utusu: 959/0111s Bluetooth s 50
Kulakik pi (L;";“v'j‘s'gyomﬂﬂs""‘e' Bluetooth profil irim aégmz,wmw.é,
Saxj siresi: 2saat idi giicii <13 dBm (EIRP)
j siires: saat id
BT ve ANCagikken miizik ‘modiilasyonu: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
qalmasiirsi: 6saate kadar Maksimum calisma sicaklig: 45°C
8T agkve ANCkapalyken
miizi qalma siresi: 7 saate kadar
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RU IH-CN
HOMAEKT oC HME: L Headphones | TalThn * Nogknourre FEERTESE|APP: JBL Headphones | AR TRATIEE A (FRETRAN) / %] |TalkThru* (B3 EEAETE) | * 4 JBL
oy AR ELE? TEVRREMEEEIRET  LivePRO-+TWS EHEE) JBL Headphones RZFA @ LU
e et | R | AM: NIMREN BRI, | B B keaphones TR
| nEPBOE EMTHYR FRHERIWEE, | EENF, REBERIUINENER
o ] R e | ERER FMER: B[R R0+ (/5), | EEEM/ER | REBS A %
STRHOcTIC ; WS LA | INBRIESE + R4 SRR M RS | 7R | FiB s @ 0 IME
| i e ceo)| | EFEIES| XA FAiEE): EEEFAE| WELTBETS CRIH) |LRE:
yapoice| | KHOTKHYIPASTEHI:NC it v BE (BT ANC (SRR Anbent hvare” TSI | BF BIEIE | BFREE
(Joenensan IBLNOCT kpyKaoLei o) /BT
TEXHUYECKUE XAPAKTEPUCTHKM FARAE
Mogens: LIVEPRO+TWS Bpens BocTpoH3BeAeH fa=-H LIVEPRO+TWS FF IR F{BXFIMNC
Pa3mep MeMGpaHbi: Mem6pana AuHamika 111/ MY3bIKH TPH BBIKTIOYEHHOM BENSTTRY 11 mm/0.43" EHEILR (ﬂl’ﬂ) HNEFE
0,43 pioitma ANC(akriBHom ymononasneiy) EHETT TRES, 387\
WcTounuk nuTakma: SV==1A WBKl0YeHHOM BT: A7y [::b-8 5\,7 1A ﬁi“ﬂﬁ 20Hz- 20 kHz
Haywhine: Sefu. (107 kownnexre) /  YacTorHan xapakrepucrika: 20~ 20Ky B asg(—Bl09)/ BRs: 160hm
0ot W“é“"' (002¢yuras ﬁ“""“‘"“"*""“ 160w —B001s (— =Uooz\bs) REE: 10248 SPL@TKHz/ I
KOMIIeKTe) lyBCTBUTENBHOCTD: YPOBEHb 3BYKOBOrO AGBNEHMA Pl = .
SapaaHbii Gymap: 2950/0,1 gyira 10216 npi 1K1/ 1 BT RARIPR: .. 93g0TTIs BARES: 91d8
T GaTapei HayWHKOB:  mii-onblinomumepoii  MAKC yposeks38posaropasnenns: 91 16 EHshR: (?ﬁir%\ ;l m §§mi?ﬂ§ H -38dBV@1kHz/Pa
aKkymynATop (378/55 MA)  UYBCTBMTENbHOCTS MiKpOGoRa: 33;153 npu 1 Kfy/Ma P 74,35 Al EFhRAS: 50
. A i BepamBluetooth: Eﬁ{ﬂﬂi_m& EBFRAY BEFREXERRDS: APV ARCPVIG,
3apAgHoro GyTaapa: aymynatop (378/500mA)  Bepaus npoduna Bluetooth: Azquw 3 ReVis vy | KB (3.7V,500 mAh) HEPV17
Bpews 3apagki: 2unocne NonHo paspAnkM  YacTOTHbI Auanason FerandiE): Z\I]J;\‘zj ()Mﬁfﬁ; EF L5850
i 3y i paspaak pegarunka Bluetooth: 240024835 Miy 2 - SeE: 2400 - 2483.5 MHz
Bpews Bocnpow3BeAeHHA MowHocts nepegaruia T4 FcsBia): 3 N (MR EF RS <13 dBm (EIRP)
My3IKN TP Bk0kehom ANC Bluetooth: <135/mBr GHUM) El5E) TEF RS  GESK. 14 DOPSK. 8DPSK
(aKTHBHOM LuyMonofaBnesk) Mogynsiywa nepegarunka FREFMM (2 BEETRE: 5%
WBKnioveHHoM BT: 2064 Bluetooth: (GFSK, n/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK %) BHEREN IR
MaKaumanbHas Temneparypa BYia]: EiRe/ )\t

sKcnyarau: 5%



HTW
BEZAYG | FERBTZE 8L Headphones | 55
5 FRIRER ) BCM R IERR R A T E AR
HIFEMEAC R | R B AR E
R/ LR RIEN TR R B R R
1R | BRBAEEE | E fth | 5242 TBL Live PRO+TWS
LUETEE | SEER {5 AR | B
BB | M| FEREE SREET R
B | EaR | HREBE S IANC / Ambient Aware* (1L
A1)/ RIE | Talkih* (B ERIEBAE) | * 1A ERE0 TIBL

BT
B LIVE PRO+TWS
SRR Tmm/0.43 BYASEE2E
R SV=1A
Hig: & 59(ME 100/
54 001 lbs (5 001 )
RER: 49.59/0.111bs
EimihEme: BAMESTEY
(3.7V, 55 mAh)
RESTHHEL:  BAREMTED
(3.7V, 500 mAh)
FERRSR: ﬁ!ﬁggﬂiﬁﬁ
SRARFTRBERT fEEREITH
BN
EES&&AMW-}HE .
LEESEES G H =

Live PRO-+TWS 1S3 ) FJBL Headphones | FE FBF2 20

s B FRIEREIZ o | »* 51 JBL Headphones FEF

BACHNESE AR EISEATEE

WEE (f£/4) o | BBBR/ 3| IR
BINE | RV BNBEE| LB BEH
B EB BN ESTBR (Fatalka
) EATIEE | LEDHRAS R RS R | R B
B ETRER

TEEE SF BARKR: NG
MFﬂﬁm o]

HESH ST\
ﬁilﬁlm‘ 20Hz-20kHz
[0 16 ERS
BRE: 102dB SPL@TkHz/ ImW
RASL 918
RRAERE: -38dBV@1ktz/Pa
TR 50
BEFRRTEMRARAS:  ADPVI3AVRCPVIG

HFPVLT

EFRGHHER
# 2400 - 24835 MHz
BRI <13 dBm (EIRP)
BEECFEAIMARE GRSKon/4DOPSK~8DPSK

RATIERE: 45

I
ISI KOTAK | APLIKASI: JBL Headphunes\ Miliki aplikasi gratis
ini agar kontrol

/ MATI | TalkThru* (Mode Percakapan) | * Aktifkan kontrol

sepenuhnyaada ditangan Anda. | CARA PAKAI:* Cobalzh
berbagaiukuran eartip untuk menemukan yang pas

dan rapat. | PENGGUNAAN PERTAMA | MENVALAKAN &
MENYAMBUNGKAN: ainnya | Piih "L Live PRO-+ TWS"

lanjutan mbungkan JBL Live PRO+TWS ke
Aplikasi JBL Headphones B, | * Akifkan asisten suara melalui
aplikasiJBL Headphones dan tetapkan ke earbud plihan Anda
(Ke/Kn). | PUTAR/JEDA OTOMATIS | KEGUNAAN LAIN APLIKASI
| MENGISI DAYA: Baterai Lemah | MENGISI DAVA| Daya tens\

untuk |
GANDA: Mode Stereo | Mode Mono | MEMATIKAN | KONTROL
MANUAL: Menyambungkan ke perangat Bluetooth | Reset |

TOMBOL PERINTAH: ANC* / Ambient Aware* (Sadar Sekitar)

SPESIFIKASI TEKNIS

Model: LIVEPRO+TWS

Ukuran Driver: Driver Dinamis 11 mm/0,43"
Catu daya: SV==1A

Earpiece: 5 per buah (total 10 g) /

0,07 lbs per buah (total 0,02 Ibs)
49,59/0,111bs
Polimer itium-ion

Casing pengisi daya:
Tipe baterai headset:

(3,7V,55 mAh)
Tipe baterai casing Polimer itium-ion
pengisi daya: (3,7V, 500 mAh)
Lama pengisian daya: 2jam dari keadaan kosong
Lama pengisian daya
nirkabel: 3 jam dari keadaan kosong
Lama pemutaran musik saat
BTaktifdan ANCaktif:  hingga 6jam
Lama pemutaran musik saat
BTaktifdanANCmati:  hingga7jam

penuh M
yang sudah bersemﬁkasw Qi (tidak dlsenakan) | POLA LED:
Pemasangan BT | B Tersambung | BT tidak tersambung

Respons Frekuensi: 20Hz - 20 kHz
Impedans: 160hm

Sensitivitas: 102dB SPL@TKHz/ ImW
SPL Maksimum: 91d8

Sensitivitas mikrofon: -38 dBV@1kHz/Pa

Versi Bluetooth:

Versi profil Bluetooth: A20PV1.3, AVRCPV1.6,
HEPVLL7

Rentang frekuensi
pemancar Bluetooth: 2400 - 2483,5 MHz
Daya pemancar Bluetooth: <13 dBm (EIRP)
Modulasi pemancar

Bluetooth: GFSK, n/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK.
Suhu pengoperasian

maksimal: 45°C



T BEE BTSN, |
FERBBHAZDAV—FyTHEAR
71y LTHEBROHZLOZEBHLILS
Vo |18 TORH | BiRA ~aE: £ ot | &
59 BIC I3 TBL Live PRO+ TWS) Z3EIR | Fa T )L
ROV 2T LAE—F| T/ T E~
K| BifA 7 | FETORME: Buetooth ¥ /57 /¢
ARITHES | Uy | REARIEANC / Ambient
ware* (7 EIVNTOLT) 177 [Talkh* (

Rt
EFI: LIVEPRO-TWS
FS1R-4%1Z:
BR: SV=1A
AVEUAGER: EREH5 (&5H00)
REBT—-ZEE: #3495
AYRVEEONYTY VFILAF 2RI
=547 — it (3.7V. 55mAh)
RET—ZAONYTY  UFILAFVRIT
—847: — &t (3.7, 500mAh)
FEE: #I2B5R
TAVLARBRE: #0386
BTUANCE A VICLTR
ETOSRBERM:  RAKCHRE
BTAYANCETTOHE

: RAHITESR

P
[EHRLE | 7 71) 2 8L Headphones | XL BRI 777 1)
SRRECPHALEEET E2

R—22JL—) | *IBL Headphones 7 77'J I JBL Live
PRO+TWS Z ST 3 MUId\ S5 IS BIRIFRE
DETRETTE@, | *JBL Headphones 7 7 DERTE T
RAZRTYREV BRI LTVTNAD
AR AE R ICEID S TH A FTHET
Vo | BBNBE/—BHEIE | TTUTESICE<D
CENTEEY | RBP/\vTU—BRED|T
B | KRBT |URETTVLRRE/\WE
(FEE ) TIEH | LIDEIE: Bluetooth < 7
)27 | Bluetooth 4555 7 | Bluetooth i 455

RS 20Hz~20kHz
1VE-4 YR 160
WHEELAL: 10248 SPL@TKHz/ 1mW
BABELAIL 91d8
Y1IDOHNEE

[ 29/ -38dBV@1kHz/Pa

Bluetooth/S—3»: 50
Bluetooth® 7O 774 A2DPVI3.AVRCPV16,
WR=Yay HEPV1LT

Bluetooth G52
Sys—-REBEE:
Bluetooth SR M52
Sya-iin:
Bluetooth ¥+ 5 X
Iya-Z@: WS

YAIya— GFSK. /4 DQPSK« 8DPSK
BABFRIERE: 457

2400~2483.5MHz

13dBm3F 375 (EIRP)

Ko

FAE | H: 8L Headphones | 0] 2.2 A2 Sl K3
2US LS Hofstm ALgRtol| 9A| MEE &
QUSLICH A2 Yy et gy UM LS
9[oH 012] ALO| =22 A LM 2. | XS

At | M@l 747) 6 HE: 7 |EH A ZE “BLLive
PRO+TWS” MEH | R HUE + 7|3} AH2 2
BE |2 B | T 117] | 5 HOJ: Bluetooth
FX| HZ | AL | E HH:ANC / Ambient Aware*
R 2| E7])/ M| | TalkThn*( E S AR)| *JBL
R

=g LIVEPRO+TWS
E2tol 37 11mm/0.43" CHO| LK
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TECH SPEC
(0050§:09E0q(Ge8) / Bodeps | TalkThru* cuSaus- LIVE PRO+ TWS
(spp5256@B) | * 20 JBL Live PROFTWS o3 Driver Size: 11 mm/0.43” Dynamic
JBL Headphones 32056 8 go5s008(3&:(g¢ Driver
SBScBS:q ScpSemntyqpiod glcosdl  Power supply: 5V=1A
@] ** JBL Headphones so030gmsof 20§ EarPlece: docyf 9oqd
Voice Assistant o3 g&(8: 208 s8200500p3 lmjin?(ylé o0 nqi)c/
R .. . . 8acp 0.00 6dlE
§2:[030 (L/R) §603 2005903l | (ooSiagt 00 s38)
GG?SO% ¢/eogq8008, | 203803 2aygig) Charging case: @9 0§5/0.00 &dlE
Sopdesalefoddl | moiodiesarpd  4oiRSclngpd Lithium-ion polymer
- ongp§amnigp: s.§(ﬂwa | 300z 385 :[58: |0 sodjavon:- (3.7V, 55 mAh)
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335:0050590}39& 2010984(5¢: (coplogéie im0 (3.7V, 500 mAh)
00:]) | LED sagieegqps- BT §oSso05(3E: | a»:::gé:q‘ﬁ-é 2 hrs from empty
i Ll %’Zﬁ?% “t 3 hrs from empty
BT §¢ ANC 0} ¢édf
Byéreéd 6 §9§acd
BT ¢&(8: ANC 03 805
o Byégéd 7 §o§mcd

Frequency response: 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Impedance: 16 ohm

Sensitivity: 102 dB@ 1kHz/1mW
Maximum SPL: 91dB

Microphone

sensitivity: -38 dBV@1kHz/Pa

Bluetooth version: 5.0

Bluetooth profile A2DP V1.3, AVRCP
version: V1.6, HFP V1.7
Bluetooth transmitter
frequency range:
Bluetooth transmitter
power: <13 dBm (EIRP)
Bluetooth transmitter GFSK, n/4 DQPSK,
8DPSK

2400 - 2483.5 MHz

modulation:
@igfoopt =(G¢

1048~ 45°C
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FREISPRECH-STEUERUNG
Unterwegs mehr erledigen. Sag einfach, Ok Google” und leg los.
~Spiel meine Workout-Playlist*
.Dreh die Lautstérke auf*
+Sende eine Nachricht"
+Welche Termine habe ich heute?*
.Stell den Wecker fur 7 Uhr*
*Nur auf Android™ verfiighar.
FREISPRECH-STEUERUNG
JAlexa, wie ist das Wetter?”
Alexa, spiel die heutigen Hits."
Alexa, mach das Licht an.“

(CONTROL POR VOZ CON MANOS LIBRES
Haz més cosas estés donde estés. Solo tienes que decir“Ok Google”
para empezar.
“Pon la lista de reproduccion para correr”
“Sube el volumen”
“Envia un mensaje”
“¢Qué tengo hoy en el calendario?”
“Pon una alarma para las 7"

*Disponible solamente para Android™.

CONTROL POR VOZ CON MANOS LIBRES
“Mlexa, ;qué tiempo hace?”
“Alexa, toca éxitos de hoy."
“Alexa, enciende las luces.”

R
(COMMANDES VOCALES MAINS LIBRES
Soyez plus efficace méme pendant vos trajets. Dites simplement
«Ok Google » pour commencer.
«Mets ma playlist de sport »
« Monte le volume »
« Envoie un message »
«Quel est mon programme aujourd'hui ? »
«Regle une alarme a 7h »
*Disponible uniquement sur Android™.
(COMMANDES VOCALES MAINS LIBRES
«Alexa, quelle est la météo 7 »
«Alexa, joue les hits d'aujourd'hui. »
«Alexa, allume les lumiéres. »

(CONTROLLO VOCALE A MANI LIBERE
Pl attivita ovunque ti trovi. Per iniziare, di"“Ok Google”.
“Fammi ascoltare la mia playlist per gli allenamenti”
“Alza il volume”
“Invia un messaggio”

“Quali sono i miei impegni oggi?”

“Imposta una sveglia per le 07:00"
*Disponibile solo per Android™.

NL
HANDSFREE STEMBEDIENING
Krijg meer gedaan onderweg. Zeg gewoon ‘Ok Google’om aan de
slag te gaan.
‘Zet smooth jazz op’
‘Zet het volume hoger’
‘Stuur een bericht’
‘Hoe ziet mijn agenda er vandaag uit?"
‘Zet een wekker om 07:00 uur’

*Alleen beschikbaar op Android™.

HANDFRI STEMMEKONTROLL

Famer gjort — uansett hvor du er. Bare si «Ok Google» for a komme i gang.

«Spill smooth jazz»
«Skru opp lyden»
«Send en melding»
«Hva star pa kalenderen for i dag?»
«Still inn en alarm til klokken 7»
*Kun tilgjengelig pa Android™.



PL
STEROWANIE GLOSOWE BEZ UZYCIA RAK

Wiecej mozliwosci, gdziekolwiek jestes. Aby zacza¢, powiedz, 0k Google”.
#Zwigksz gtosnose”
»Co mam w kalendarzu na dzi§?”

*Dostepne tylko na Android™.

HANDSFREE-ROSTSTYRNING
Fé mer gjort nar du ar pa sprang. Kom igang genom att saga "Ok Google”.
“Spela smooth jazz”
“Hgj volymen”
“Skicka ett meddelande”
“Hur ser mitt schema ut idag?”

“Sétt ett alarm pa klockan 7'
*Tillgénglig bara for Android™.

RU
YNPABJTEHUE TOI0COM BE3 MOMOLLN PYK
Yenesaiite Gonblue, HaxoAAch B Aopore. YTo6bl HavaTb,
npocto ckaxute “Ok Google”.
“BKJTIOUM MOt NNENACT ANS TPEHMPOBOK”
“YBenuub rpoMkocTs”
“Otnpaeb coobuieHre”
“Yro y MeHs 3annaH1poBaHo Ha cerogHs?”
“IMocTasb GyannsHIK Ha 7 yTpa”
*[locTynHo TonbKo Ha ycrpoiicTBax Android™.

KONTROL SUARA BEBAS GENGGAM
Selesaikan banyak hal kapan saja di mana saja. Cukup ucapkan “0k
Google”untuk memulai.
“Putar playlist olahraga saya”
“Naikkan volume”
“Kirim pesan”
“Apa jadwal saya hari ini?”
“Pasang alarm untuk jam 07.00”

*Hanya tersedia di Android™.
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TO PROLONG BATTERY LIFESPAN, FULLY CHARGE AT LEAST ONCE EVERY 3 MONTHS.
BATTERY LIFE VARIES BY USE AND SETTINGS.

DA

DE

EL

ES

FOR AT FORL/NGE BATTERIETS LEVETID SKAL DU OPLADE DET HELT MINDST EN GANG
HVER 3. MANED. BATTERIETS LEVETID VARIERER AFH/ENGIG AF BRUG OG INDSTILL-
INGER.

ZUM VERLANGERN DER AKKULEBENSDAUER MINDESTENS EINMAL ALLE 3 MONATE
VOLLSTANDIG AUFLADEN. DIE AKKULEBENSDAUER VARIIERT JE NACH ANWENDUNG
UND EINSTELLUNGEN.

T1A NA TIAPATEINETE TH AIAPKEIA ZQHX THX MMATAPIAL, OOPTIZTE THN MAHPQL
TOYAAXIZTON MIA OOPA KAOE 3 MHNEZ. H AIAPKEIA ZQH2 THX. MIATAPIAZ MOIKIAAEI
ANAAOTA METH XPHZH KAITIX PYOMIZEIZ.

PARA PROLONGAR LA DURACION DE LA BATERIA, CARGALA COMPLETAMENTE POR LO
MENOS UNA VEZ CADA 3 MESES. LA DURACION DE LA BATERIA DEPENDE DEL USO Y DE
LOS AJUSTES.

PIDENNA AKUN KAYTTOIKAA LATAAMALLA SE TAYTEEN VAHINTAAN KERRAN 3
KUUKAUDESSA. AKUN KAYTTOIKA VAIHTELEE KAYTON JA ASETUSTEN MUKAISESTI.

HU

NL

NO

PL

POUR PROLONGER LA VIE DE LA BATTERIE, CHARGEZ-LA COMPLETEMENT AU MOINS
UNE FOISTOUS LES 3 MOIS. LA DUREE DE VIE DE LA BATTERIE VARIE EN FONCTION DE
L'UTILISATION ET DES REGLAGES.

AZ AKKUMULATOR ELETTARTAMANAK NOVELESE ERDEKEBEN 3 HAVONTA LEGALABB
EGYSZERTOLTSE FEL. AZ AKUMULATOR ELETTARTAMA A HASZNALATTOL AS A
BEALLITASOKTOL FUGGOEN VALTOZIK.

PER PROLUNGARE LA VITA UTILE DELLA BATTERIA, RICARICARE COMPLETAMENTE
ALMENO UNAVOLTA OGNI 3 MESI. LAVITA UTILE DELLA BATTERIA VARIA A SECONDA
DELL'USO E DELLE IMPOSTAZIONI.

OM DE LEVENSDUUR VAN DE BATTERIJ TE OPTIMALISEREN, 1 KEER PER 3 MAANDEN
VOLLEDIG OPLADEN. DE LEVENSDUUR VAN DE BATTERI) IS AFHANKELLK VAN GEBRUIK
EN INSTELLINGEN.

FORLENG BATTERIETS LEVETID VED A LADE DET HELT OPP MINST HVER 3. MANED.
BATTERIETS LEVETID VARIERER AVHENGIG AV BRUK 0G INNSTILLINGER.

ABY PRZEDEUZYC 2YWOTNOSC BATERII, NALADUJ JA W PEENI CO NAJMNIEJ RAZ O 3
MIESIACE. ZYWOTOSC BATERII JEST ZALEZNA OD SPOSOBU UZYTKOWANIA | USTAWIEN.

PT-BRPARA PROLONGAR A VIDA UTIL DA BATERIA, CARREGUE-A ATE A CARGA MAXIMA PELO

MENOS UMA VEZ A CADA TRES MESES. A DURABILIDADE DA BATERIA DEPENDE DE
COMO E ONDE ELA £ USADA.
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LADDA BATTERIET MINST EN GANG VAR TREDJE MANAD FOR ATT FORLANGA DESS
LIVSLANGD. BATTERIETS LIVSLANGD VARIERAR BEROENDE PA ANVANDNING OCH
INSTALLNINGAR.

PIL OMRUNU UZATMAK ICIN HER 3 AYDA EN AZ BIR DEFA TAM SAR)

EDINIZ. PiL GMRU, KULLANIM SEKLINE VE AYARLARA GORE DEGISKENLIK GOSTER-
MEKTEDIR.

4T0BbI MPOAIUTD CPOK SKCTINYATALMI AKYMYNATOPA, BbINOMHANTE NOAHYIO
3APALIKY XOTA bbl PA3 B 3 MECALIA. CPOK KCMINYATALIMI AKKYMYNIATOPA 3ABUCUT
0T ACMONb30BAHMA U HACTPOEK.

- BEK B ES, BEVE=MARE TR BiEH

FREEAARAIEETR.
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AGAR MASA PAKAI BATERAI LEBIH LAMA, 151 DAYA HINGGA PENUH SETIDAKNYA 3
BULAN SEKALI. MASA PAKAI BATERAI BERBEDA-BEDA TERGANTUNG PEMAKAIAN DAN
PENGATURAN.
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ICRF Exposure Information and Statement
The SAR limit of Canada (C) is 1.6 W/kg averaged over one gram of tissue. Device types: (IC:
6132A-LIVEPROTWSP) has also been tested against this SAR limit According to this standard, the
highest SAR value reported during product certification for head use is 0.7975 W / kg. The device
was tested for typical bodily operations where the product was kept 0 mm from the head. To
maintain compliance with IC RF exposure requirements, use accessories that maintain a separation
distance of 0omm between the user's head and the back of the headset. The use of belt clips, holsters
and similar accessories shall not contain metal parts in its assembly. Use of accessories that do not
meet these requirements may not comply with IC RF exposure requirements and should be avoided.
Head operation
The device was subjected to a typical head manipulation test. In order to comply with RF exposure
requirements, a minimum separation distance of 0 cm must be maintained between the user’s ear
and the product (including the antenna). Head exposure that do not meet these requirements may
not meet RF exposure requirements and should be avoided. Use only the supplied or approved
antenna.
1C: 6132A-LIVEPROTWSP

et énoncés sur I'exp RFdel'lC.
La limite DAS du Canada (C) est de 1,6 W/kg, arrondie sur un gramme de tissu. Types d'appareils: (IC:
6132A-LIVEPROTWSP) a également été testé en relation avec cette limite DAS selon ce standard. La
valeur DAS la plus élevée mesurée pendant la certification du produit pour une utilisation au niveau

de la téte est de 0,7975 W / k. Lappareil a été testé dans des cas d'utilisation typiques en relation
avec le corps, ol le produit a été utilisé a 0 mm de la téte. Pour continuer a respecter les standards
dexposition RF de I'C, utilisez des ires qui une distance de séparation de 0
mm entre la téte de I'utilisateur et I'arriére du casque. Lutilisation de clips de ceinture, d‘étui ou
d'accessoires similaires ne doivent pas contenir de piéces métalliques. Les accessoires ne respectant
pas ces exigences peuvent ne pas respecter les standards d'exposition RF de I'IC et doivent étre
&vités.

Utilisation au niveau de la téte

L'appareil est testé dans un cas d'utilisation typique autour de la téte. Pour respecter les standards
dexposition RF, une distance de séparation minimum de 0 cm doit étre maintenue entre loreille et
le produit (antenne comprise). Lexposition de la téte ne respectant pas ces exigences peut ne pas
respecter les standards dexposition RF et doit étre évité. Utilisez uniquement 'antenne incluse ou
une antenne certifiée.

1C: 6132A-LIVEPROTWSP

W ARNING

DO NOT ATTEMPT TO OPEN, SERVICE, OR DISASSEMBLE THE BATTERY | DO NOT SHORT
CIRCUIT| MAY EXPLODE IF DISPOSED OF IN FIRE | RISK OF EXPLOSION IF BATTERY IS REPLACED BY
AN INCORRECT TYPE | DISPOSE OR RECYCLE USED BATTERIES ACCORDING TO THE INSTRUCTIONS
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Amazon, Alexa, Amazon Music, and all related logos are trademarks of Amazon, Inc. or its affiliates.
Alexa is not available in all languages and countries, Alexa features and functionality may
vary by location. See www.amazon.com/alexa-availability for details.

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc.
and any use of such marks by HARMAN International Industries, Incorporated is under license.
Other trademarks and trade names are those of their respective owners.

@ OKGoogle | o nates

Agéncia Nacional de Telecomunicagaes

Este produto esta homologado pela Anatel, de acordo com os procedimentos regulamentados para
Google, Android and Google Play are trademarks of Google LLC. avaliago da conformidade de produtos para icagbes e atende aos requisitos técnicos aplicados.

Para maiores informagdes, consulte o site da Anatel — www.anatel.gov.br

Este equipamento nao tem direito a protecdo contra interferéncia prejudicial e ndo pode causar

interferéncia em sistemas devidamente autorizados.
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